
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4279
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
SHORTAGE OF STAFF IN NACIL
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Aviation Company of India Limited (NACIL) has shortage of staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, cadre-wise;

(c) the present strength of the company as on date, cadre-wise;

(d) whether such shortage of staff has adversely affected the services provided by the company to their customers;

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto;and

(f) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Not applicable in view of reply to (a) above.

(c): Category-wise employee strength as on 31.03.2012 is as under:

Pilots (including Executive Pilots) 1543

Engineers (including Executive Engineers) 1425

Executive and Gen. Category Officers 5109

Cabin Crew (including Executive Cabin Crew) 3102

Technicians            3395

Gen. Category employees    12277

Total             26851

(d), (e) and (f): Not applicable in view of reply to (a) above.
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